

TLA - THE LANGUAGE ACADEMY

TUITION 2026

COURSES	PRICE PE	R WEEK	NOTES	
GENERAL ENGLISH				
	2 to 12 WEEKS	WEEK 13 and more	VISA REQUIREMENTS	
GENERAL ENGLISH (Code GEA1) - 17 hours/week	300.00	280.00	Visa waiver or B1/B2	
GENERAL PLATINUM - MIN. 2 & MAX. 5 in a group- (Code GEP)-17 hours/week	630.00	630.00	Visa waiver or B1/B2 - Minimum age 21	
GENERAL ENGLISH (Code GEA2) - 19 hours/week	320.00	290.00	F1 Visa	
GENERAL ENGLISH INTENSIVE (Code GEB) - 27 hours/week	475.00	455.00	F1 Visa	
GENERAL ENGLISH GROUP + 5 PRIVATE LESSONS (Code GEC)		550.00	All levels	
GENERAL ENGLISH GROUP + 10 PRIVATE LESSONS (Code GED)	9	950.00	All levels	
GENERAL ENGLISH PART-TIME (Code PT) - 8 hours/week		175.00	This option does not qualify for housing services	
			,	

General English: Minimum enrollment: two weeks. The timetable may change without notice. Class size: General English: maximum 15 students Executive English: maximum 5 - General English Platinum: maximum 5. Absolute beginners are required to attence at minimum one week of no less than 10 private classes until they reach the A1 level. TLA reserves the right to cancel a course at any time without notice and replace the group classes with private teaching at the ratio of: 5 group lessons = 1 private one-to-

EXECUTIVE ENGLISH AND ENGLISH FOR SPECIFIC PURPOSES (ESP)

EXECUTIVE ENGLISH FOR PROFESSIONALS	PRICE PER WEEK	LEVEL REQUIREMENTS
EXECUTIVE ENGLISH (mini-group of max. 5) - 17 hours/week. Minimum of 2 students	700.00	B2 Level - Minimum age 21
ESP (FINANCE, MARKETING, HUMAN RESOURCES) 17 Hours/week. Minimum of 2 students.	700.00	First Monday of the month (see * note)-Duration: 2 weeks- Min. age 21

ONE-TO-ONE CLASSES

PRIVATE LESSONS (1 to 1) - Each lesson is 50 minutes	PRICE PER LESSON	NOTES	
GENERAL ENGLISH, TEST/EXAM PREP (IELTS®,TOEFL®,TOEIC®,BEC, CAMBRIDGE®), EXECUTIVE	65.00	All levels	
SEMI-PRIVATE LESSONS (2:1)- Maximum 3 participants	\$ 50/lesson/person	Minimum 2 and Maximum 3 participants	

TEST PREPARATION COURSES - All test preparation courses are 17 clock hours/week - To qualify for F1 visa, add a minimum of 2 private lessons per week

A US \$ 150 BOOK AND MATERIALS FEE APPLIES TO ALL TEST PREPARATION COURSES (CAE, CPE, TOEFL).

	DURATION	PRICE PER WEEK	LEVEL REQUIREMENTS and S	TART DATES
TOEFL® - 17 hours/week	Max. 4 weeks	700.00	B2 level - Every first Monday of each mon	th - Max. duration 4 weeks
CAMBRIDGE EXAMS	DURATION	PRICE PER WEEK	COURSE START DATES	EXAM DATES
CAMBRIDGE ® C1 ADVANCED (Code CAE) - 17 hours/week -	4 weeks	700.00	April 13 - C1 entry level required	May 9 (Paper based)
CAMBRIDGE® C2 PROFICIENCY (Code CPE) - 17 hours/week	4 weeks	700.00	May 18 - C2 entry level requered	June 12 (Paper based)
SUMMER SESSION- CAE/C1 - 17 hours/week	4 weeks	700.00	June 8 - C1 entry level required	July 4 (Paper based)

Minimum of 2 Students per exam preparation. The exam preparation courses do not require an F1 student visa. Exam fee \$ 400

* Please note that if Monday is a national or school Holiday, courses will start on the next business day - * In case of class or level cancellation, TLA reserves the right to convert group classes to one-to-one classes at a ratio of 5:1.

2026 HOLIDAYS: TLA WILL BE CLOSED ON JANUARY 1 New Year - JANUARY 19 MLK Day - FEBRUARY 16 Presidents' Day - APRIL 3 Easter - MAY 5 National Teacher Day- MAY 25 Memorial Day - JUNE 19 Juneteenth - JULY 3 - Independence Day Weekend - SEPTEMBER 7 Labor Day - NOVEMBER 26 & 27 Thanksgiving - DECEMBER 21 to 25 Holidays recess - DECEMBER 31- New Year's Eve GROUP CLASSES WILL NOT BE MADE UP. PRIVATE LESSONS WILL BE RESCHEDULED.



TLA - THE LANGUAGE ACADEMY

FEES 2026

A NON REFUNDABLE \$ 150 REGISTRATION FEE IS REQUIRED TO CONFIRM ENROLLMENT. THE REGISTRATION FEE MUST BE PAID UPFRONT WHEN REQUESTING AN I-20. IF MONDAY IS A HOLIDAY, CLASSES START ON THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS DAY. HOURS ARE INDICATED AS 60-MINUTE CLOCK HOURS UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. ALL DATES ARE SHOWN IN THE AMERICAN month/day/year FORMAT. ALL PRICES ARE QUOTED IN USA DOLLARS. CLASSES MAY BE SCHEDULED EITHER IN THE MORNING OR THE AFTERNOON, AT THE SCHOOL DISCRETION.

MATERIALS FEE FOR GENERAL ENGLISH AND ONE-TO-ONE CLASSES = \$45.00 FOR EACH 4-WEEK ENROLLMENT PERIOD. Example: 1-week enrollment materials fee: \$45.00 - 4-week enrollment materials fee: \$45.00 - 6- week enrollment materials fee: \$90.00 - 8-week enrollment materials fee: \$90.00

SERVICES AND FEES			
MEDICAL INSURANCE	\$ 150/every 4-week period		
AIRPORT TRANSFER TO/FROM FT LAUDERDALE AIRPORT	\$ 150 one way		
AIRPORT TRANSFER TO/FROM MIAMI INTL. AIRPORT	\$ 250 one way		
I-20 INTERNATIONAL COURIER FEE (IF HARD COPY IS REQUIRED)	\$ 200 (Price may be higher for some destinations)		
REGISTRATION FEE	\$ 150 Non-refundable		
HOUSING PLACEMENT FEE	50 Non-refundable		
CHANGE OF STATUS ADMINISTRATIVE FEE	\$ 400 Non refundable		
ADMINISTRATIVE I-20 ISSUANCE FEE	\$ 150 Non-refundable		

^{*} Please note that if Monday is a national or school Holiday, courses will start on the next business day - * In case of class or level cancellation, TLA reserves the right to convert group classes to one-to-one classes at a ratio of 5:1.

\$50.00

ADMINISTRATIVE I-20 AMENDMENT FEE (after second change)

2026 HOLIDAYS: TLA WILL BE CLOSED ON JANUARY 1 New Year - JANUARY 19 MLK Day - FEBRUARY 16 Presidents' Day - APRIL 3 Easter - MAY 5 National Teacher Day- MAY 25 Memorial Day - JUNE 19 Juneteenth - JULY 3 - Independence Day Weekend - SEPTEMBER 7 Labor Day - NOVEMBER 26 & 27 Thanksgiving - DECEMBER 21 to 25 Holidays recess - DECEMBER 31- New Year's Eve GROUP CLASSES WILL NOT BE MADE UP. PRIVATE LESSONS WILL BE RESCHEDULED.

TLA - THE LANGUAGE ACADEMY

200 SOUTH ANDREWS AVENUE Suite 401 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33301

info@languageacademy.com Phone: +1 (954)462-8373 www.languageacademy.com WhatsApp +1 (954)706-7087



ACCOMMODATION PRICES 2026

HOUSING PLACEMENT FEE: \$ 50 - THIS FEE APPLIES TO ALL HOUSING OPTIONS AND IS NOT REFUNDABLE. PLEASE NOTE THAT AVAILABILITY FOR HOMESTAYS WITHOUT PETS IN FLORIDA IS EXTREMELY LIMITED.

PROGRAM	RATE PER NIGHT	MEALS
HOMESTAY	RATE - US\$	MEAL PLAN
SHARED ROOM WITH HALF BOARD (only available to 2 people traveling together)	\$ 50/person	Breakfast and dinner
SINGLE ROOM WITHOUT MEALS	60.00	No meals - Minimum age 21- Cooking not allowed
EXTRA FEE FOR PRIVATE BATHROOM	\$15 per day	Availability is limited
SINGLE ROOM WITH HALF BOARD	75.00	Breakfast and dinner
SINGLE ROOM AND PRIVATE BATHROOM - HALF BOARD	90.00	Breakfast and dinner
Special Dietary requirements (gluten free, vegeterian, Lactose free). Vegan, Halal and Kosher options are not available	\$ 10 per day	Breakfast and dinner

HOMESTAY ARRIVALS ARE ALWAYS ON SUNDAY AND DEPARTURES ON SATURDAY. Homestays are invoiced at a "per night price", not per week. Latest arrival time at homestays is at 23:00 hrs (11 p.m.). If you plan to arrive after 11:00 pm please make hotel arrangements for the arrival night. If during your stay you wish to interrupt your homestay for more than 2 days, you may not leave your luggage or personal belongings in the house during your absence. Each portion of the booking will be considered a separate booking. If you wish to leave your luggage in the house you will be charged at the "no meals" rate for the number of nights you are absent.

BEACH AREA APARTMENTS				
WINTER- January 1 to May 3, 2025 and October 26 to December 31, 2024	PRICE PER WEEK	EXTRA NIGHT	NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	
EFFICIENCY (One room with kitchenette and private bathroom) - Maximum occupancy 2 people	980.00	140.00	Price is for 1st occupant. Second person pays \$10 per night	
ONE BEDROOM (bedroom with separate living room, kitchen and bathroom) - Maximum occupancy 3 people	1260.00	180.00	Price is for 1st occupant. Each additional occupant pays \$10 per night	
SUMMER- May 4 to October 25, 2024	PRICE PER WEEK	EXTRA NIGHT	NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS	
EFFICIENCY (One room with kitchenette and private bathroom). Maximum occupancy 2 people	840.00	120.00	Price is for 1st occupant. Second person pays \$10/night	
ONE BEDROOM (bedroom with separate living room, kitchen and bathroom) - Maximum occupancy 3 people	1120.00	160.00	Price is for 1st occupant. Each additional occupant pays \$10/night	

The minimum age for apartment occupancy is 18. Residences are located in the beach area. Amenities include swimming pool, air-conditioning, Wi-Fi and cable TV. Weekly cleaning services are included. Kitchens are equipped with cooking utensils. Bed linens and towels are provided.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

APPLICANTS ACKNOWLEDGE AND ACCEPT THAT TLA MAY NOT BE HELD LIABLE FOR ANY HEALTH ISSUE THAT APPLICANTS MAY EXPERIENCE WHILE STAYING IN AN ACCOMMODATION BOOKED THROUGH TLA. TLA WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MEDICAL EXPENSES INCURRED BY APPLICANTS EITHER IN THE USA OR ELSEWHERE. A \$200 deposit is required to book an accommodation.

Accommodation is only offered to active TLA students enrolled in a course of no less than 17 hours per week. TLA does not arrange same-room sharing in apartments.

If you have any specific needs (no pets, allergies, etc) please let us know in advance, at the time of booking. TLA will try to accommodate your request, based on availability. Please note that the availability of homestays without pets is extremely limited.

The housing placement fee is not refundable. A US \$ 200 cancellation fee will be due if homestay cancellation occurs less than 10 (ten) business days prior to the arrival date. However, in high occupancy times, special events or in peak season, a full upfront payment may be required to book the apartments option.

If students cancel their homestay on the day of check-in or after check in, there will be no refund for bookings of 4 weeks or less. If cancellation occurs after the mid-point of the stay, a 100% cancellation fee applies and no refund will be issued.

Apartment bookings: a cancellation penalty equivalent to two (2) weeks of housing fees will be charged for any cancellation occuring after the booking has been confirmed by TLA. Apartments must be prepaid in full two weeks prior to the arrival date. In case of cancellations occurring less than two weeks prior to arrival, the full amount is due and not refundable.

TLA - THE LANGUAGE ACADEMY

200 South Andrews Avenue Suite 401 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33301 info@languageacademy.com 954-462 8373 www.languageacademy.com